For Immediate Release: December 19, 2016
Contact: Al Carbone (203) 671-4421 Follow us on Twitter @WalterCampFF

Walter Camp Football Foundation 2016
Football Championship Subdivision All-America Team

New Haven, CT — Eastern Washington senior wide receiver Cooper Kupp headlines the 2016
Walter Camp Football Championship Subdivision All-America team.

The team was selected by the head coaches and sports information directors of the
Football Championship Subdivision schools and certified by the accounting and auditing firm,
Marcum LLP.

Kupp is a repeat All-American, one of four players who have previously earned Walter
Camp All-America honors. Kupp led Eastern Washington to the FCS semifinals, hauling in 117
receptions for 1,700 yards and 17 touchdowns for the season.

Joining Kupp on the offense is junior quarterback Jeremiah Briscoe (Sam Houston
State). Briscoe passed for 4,602 yards (2" in the nation) and a nation-leading 57 touchdowns
this season for the Bearkats.

The FCS’ leading rusher with 1,799 yards, junior running back Chase Edmonds
(Fordham) is on the team along with senior Tarik Cohen (North Carolina A&T).

Leading the defense is senior linebacker Christian Kuntz (Duquesne), a repeat All-
America selection who has 24 tackles for loss on the season. Junior defensive back Dee
Delaney (The Citadel), a repeat honoree, leads the defensive secondary along with senior
Donald Payne (Stetson), who returns to the All-America team after making it in 2014.

The nation’s sack leader, redshirt senior Karter Schult (Northern lowa), and leading
tackler, senior linebacker Dylan Cole (Missouri State), are on the All-America team.

In all, players from 11 different conferences and 22 institutions are represented on the
2016 Walter Camp FCS All-America team.

The Missouri Valley Conference has the most honorees with six, while Colonial Athletic
Association has four. Four schools, including FCS finalist James Madison, had two selections
(The Citadel, Jacksonville State and Sam Houston State were the others).

Walter Camp, “The Father of American football, ” first selected an All-America team in
1889. Camp — a former Yale University athlete and football coach — is also credited with
developing play from scrimmage, set plays, the numerical assessment of goals and tries and the
restriction of play to eleven men per side. The Walter Camp Football Foundation —a New
Haven-based all-volunteer group — was founded in 1967 to perpetuate the ideals of Camp and to
continue the tradition of selecting annually an All-America team. Visit www.waltercamp.org for
more information.



2016 Walter Camp FCS All-America Team

Offense

Pos. Name, School

WR  Cooper Kupp, Eastern Washington*
WR  Kaurel Hamilton, Samford

TE Dallas Goedert, South Dakota St.
OL  Mitchell Kirsch, James Madison
OL  Zack Johnson, North Dakota St.
OL  Julie’n Devenport, Bucknell

oL Isaish Pinson, The Citadel

C Casey Dunn, Jacksonville State
QB  Jeremiah Briscoe, Sam Houston St.
RB  Chase Edmonds, Fordham

RB  Tarik Cohen, North Carolina A&T
PK  Griffin Trau, Richmond

Defense

Pos. Name, School

DL  Karter Schult, Northern lowa

DL PJ Hall, Sam Houston State

DL  Darius Jackson, Jacksonville State
DL  Tanoh Kpassagnon, Villanova

LB  Dylan Cole, Missouri State

LB  Brett Taylor, Western Illinois

LB  Christian Kuntz, Duquesne*

DB  Cole Reyes, North Dakota

DB  Dee Delaney, The Citadel*

DB  Donald Payne, Stetson #

DB  Lorenzo Jerome, Saint Francis

P Miles Bergner, South Dakota

KR  Darious Hammond, Charleston Southern
KR  Rashard Davis, James Madison

* - 2015 Walter Camp FCS All-America selection
# - 2014 Walter Camp FCS All-America selection

www.waltercamp.org

Hgt
6-2
6-1
6-4
6-6
6-4
6-7
6-3
6-3
6-3
5-9
5-6
5-8

Hgt
6-4
6-1
6-3
6-7
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-0
5-10
5-9

Wt
215
202
250
300
331
304
267
290
220
205
179
180

Wt
269
280
237
290
240
230
228
215
193
223
195
225
192
175

Class
RS-Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

Jr.

Sr.
RS-Soph.

Class
RS-Sr.
Jr.
RS-Jr.
Sr.

Sr.

Jr.
RS-Sr.
Jr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Hometown
Yakima, WA
Valrico, FL
Britton, SD
Washington, DC
Apple Valley, MN
Camden, NJ
Welford, SC
Trussville, AL
Houston, TX
Harrisburg, PA
Bunn, NC
Culver, IN

Hometown
Tripoli, 1A
Seguin, TX
Bessmer, AL
Ambler, PA
Rogersville, MO
Macomb, IL
Pittsburgh, PA
Schaumburg, 1L
Beaufort, SC
Fayetteville, GA
Sunrise, FL
Longmont, CO
Johnston, SC
Charlottsville, VA


http://www.waltercamp.org/

