

For Immediate Release: December 19, 2016

Contact: Al Carbone (203) 671-4421 Follow us on Twitter @WalterCampFF

Walter Camp Football Foundation 2016 Football Championship Subdivision All-America Team

New Haven, CT – Eastern Washington senior wide receiver **Cooper Kupp** headlines the 2016 Walter Camp Football Championship Subdivision All-America team.

The team was selected by the head coaches and sports information directors of the Football Championship Subdivision schools and certified by the accounting and auditing firm, Marcum LLP.

Kupp is a repeat All-American, one of four players who have previously earned Walter Camp All-America honors. Kupp led Eastern Washington to the FCS semifinals, hauling in 117 receptions for 1,700 yards and 17 touchdowns for the season.

Joining Kupp on the offense is junior quarterback **Jeremiah Briscoe** (**Sam Houston State**). Briscoe passed for 4,602 yards (2nd in the nation) and a nation-leading 57 touchdowns this season for the Bearkats.

The FCS' leading rusher with 1,799 yards, junior running back **Chase Edmonds** (**Fordham**) is on the team along with senior **Tarik Cohen** (**North Carolina A&T**).

Leading the defense is senior linebacker **Christian Kuntz** (**Duquesne**), a repeat All-America selection who has 24 tackles for loss on the season. Junior defensive back **Dee Delaney** (**The Citadel**), a repeat honoree, leads the defensive secondary along with senior **Donald Payne** (**Stetson**), who returns to the All-America team after making it in 2014.

The nation's sack leader, redshirt senior **Karter Schult (Northern Iowa)**, and leading tackler, senior linebacker **Dylan Cole (Missouri State)**, are on the All-America team.

In all, players from 11 different conferences and 22 institutions are represented on the 2016 Walter Camp FCS All-America team.

The Missouri Valley Conference has the most honorees with six, while Colonial Athletic Association has four. Four schools, including FCS finalist James Madison, had two selections (The Citadel, Jacksonville State and Sam Houston State were the others).

Walter Camp, "The Father of American football," first selected an All-America team in 1889. Camp — a former Yale University athlete and football coach — is also credited with developing play from scrimmage, set plays, the numerical assessment of goals and tries and the restriction of play to eleven men per side. The Walter Camp Football Foundation — a New Haven-based all-volunteer group — was founded in 1967 to perpetuate the ideals of Camp and to continue the tradition of selecting annually an All-America team. Visit www.waltercamp.org for more information.

2016 Walter Camp FCS All-America Team

()	ff	en	se

Pos.	Name, School	Hgt	Wgt	Class	Hometown
WR	Cooper Kupp, Eastern Washington*	6-2	215	RS-Sr.	. Yakima, WA
WR	Kaurel Hamilton, Samford	6-1	202	Sr.	Valrico, FL
TE	Dallas Goedert, South Dakota St.	6-4	250	Jr.	Britton, SD
OL	Mitchell Kirsch, James Madison	6-6	300	Sr.	Washington, DC
OL	Zack Johnson, North Dakota St.	6-4	331	Sr.	Apple Valley, MN
OL	Julie'n Devenport, Bucknell	6-7	304	Sr.	Camden, NJ
OL	Isaish Pinson, The Citadel	6-3	267	Jr.	Welford, SC
C	Casey Dunn, Jacksonville State	6-3	290	Sr.	Trussville, AL
QB	Jeremiah Briscoe, Sam Houston St.	6-3	220	Jr.	Houston, TX
RB	Chase Edmonds, Fordham	5-9	205	Jr.	Harrisburg, PA
RB	Tarik Cohen, North Carolina A&T	5-6	179	Sr.	Bunn, NC
PK	Griffin Trau, Richmond	5-8	180	RS-Soph	.Culver, IN

Defense

Pos.	Name, School	Hgt	Wgt	Class	Hometown
DL	Karter Schult, Northern Iowa	6-4	269	RS-Sr.	Tripoli, IA
DL	PJ Hall, Sam Houston State	6-1	280	Jr.	Seguin, TX
DL	Darius Jackson, Jacksonville State	6-3	237	RS-Jr.	Bessmer, AL
DL	Tanoh Kpassagnon, Villanova	6-7	290	Sr.	Ambler, PA
LB	Dylan Cole, Missouri State	6-1	240	Sr.	Rogersville, MO
LB	Brett Taylor, Western Illinois	6-2	230	Jr.	Macomb, IL
LB	Christian Kuntz, Duquesne*	6-2	228	RS-Sr.	Pittsburgh, PA
DB	Cole Reyes, North Dakota	6-2	215	Jr.	Schaumburg, IL
DB	Dee Delaney, The Citadel*	6-1	193	Jr.	Beaufort, SC
DB	Donald Payne, Stetson #	6-0	223	Sr.	Fayetteville, GA
DB	Lorenzo Jerome, Saint Francis	6-0	195	Sr.	Sunrise, FL
P	Miles Bergner, South Dakota	6-0	225	Sr.	Longmont, CO
KR	Darious Hammond, Charleston Southern	5-10	192	Sr.	Johnston, SC
KR	Rashard Davis, James Madison	5-9	175	Sr.	Charlottsville, VA

www.waltercamp.org

^{* - 2015} Walter Camp FCS All-America selection # - 2014 Walter Camp FCS All-America selection